Presented by: The Manager Introduced: Drafted by:

05/21/84 G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1033

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE OFFER OF GRANTS FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA IN THE SUM OF \$3,373,000.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Senate Bill 691, the state of Alaska has appropriated to the City and Borough of Juneau the sum of \$3,373,000 for the below grants, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau is about to incur expenses in implementing the below grants, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau is willing to undertake the performance of these grants pursuant to AS 37.05.315;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU. ALASKA:

The City and Borough of Juneau accepts the grant offer of \$3,373,000 for the following grants:

Grant No.	CIP No.	Purpose	Amount	
7/85-072	P-57	Park and Greenbelt Acquisition	\$	790,000
7/85-073	D-72	Mendenhall Wetlands Refuge Survey		200,000
7/85-074	D-71	Library Site Acquisition		600,000
7/85-075		Alternative Housing		300,000
7/85-076	D-70	Juuneau Receiving Home Structural Repair		183,000
7/85-077	D-60	Eaglecrest Equipment and Improvements		500,000
4/85-007	U-129	Water and Sewer Improvements		500,000
5/85-009		AWARE Facility Completion		140,000
3/85-005		REACH Incorporated-Sheltered Workshop Construction		160,000

2. The manager of the City and Borough of Juneau is authorized to do all acts necessary to draw on such grant funds, to accept such funds on behalf of the city and borough, to make available to the state of Alaska such records as are necessary to document the project expenditures, to make such agreements and give assurances, and to do such other acts as are necessary to comply with eligibility requirement established by the state.

3. The City and Borough of Juneau will maintain an adequate accounting system to the end that a project audit will clearly identify such expenditures.

Adopted this 21st day of May, 1984.

layor

Attest:

-2-